ATTACHMENT 1

International Section 214 Application for Assignment of Authority

Answer to Question 10

Contact information for Assignor and Assignee pursuant to § 63.18(c)

Assignor: David L. Raak

President

Hospers Telephone Exchange, Inc.

d/b/a HTC Communications 107 2nd Avenue South

Hospers, Iowa 51238 Phone: 712-752-8100 dave@hosperstel.com

Assignee: Doug Boone, CEO

Ryan Boone, COO

Premier Communications, Inc. 339 First Avenue NE, PO Box 200

Sioux Center, IA 51250 Phone: 712-722-3451

dboone@mypremieronline.com rboone@mypremieronline.com

Consultant Contact: John Kuykendall

Vice President

John Staurulakis, Inc. 7852 Walker Drive

Suite 200

Greenbelt, Maryland 20770 Phone: 301-459-7590 <u>jkuykendall@jsitel.com</u>

International Section 214 Authorization, pursuant to § 63.18(d)

Hospers Telephone Exchange, Inc. d/b/a HTC Communications (Hospers) is authorized to provide international global switched resale services pursuant to File No. ITC-214-20080618-00274.

Premier Communications, Inc. (Premier) is authorized to provide international global switched resale services pursuant to File No. ITC-214-19970905-00537. Partial assets held by Crystal Communications, Inc. were assigned to Premier pursuant to ITC-ASG-20160503-00150.

Answer to Question 11

Ownership Equity, pursuant to § 63.18(h)

The following entity currently and, upon completion of the Assignment, will continue to wholly own Premier Communications, Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of Iowa:

Name: Mutual Telephone Company of Sioux Center, Iowa d/b/a

Premier Communications ("Mutual")

Address: 339 First Avenue NE, PO Box 200

Sioux Center, IA 51250

Citizenship: U.S. (Iowa)

Principal Business: Telecommunications % Interest: 100% (directly)

No single individual or entity directly or indirectly, owns or controls ten percent (10%) or more of Mutual.

Answer to Question 13

Means by which assignment has taken place

The assignment is connected to a transaction whereby ownership and control of Hospers will be transferred to Mutual, the direct parent of Premier. Long distance services provided by Hospers to their customers will be assigned to Premier, Mutual's whollyowned long distance subsidiary.

Hospers, Assignor, does not seek to retain 214 authorization ITC-214-20080618-00274 as all long distance service will be provided pursuant to Premier's authorization ITC-214-19970905-00537.

Question 20

Streamlined Processing, pursuant to § 63.12

Applicant respectfully submits that this Application is eligible for streamlined processing pursuant to Section 63.12(a)-(b) of the Commission's Rules. The Applicant is not a foreign carrier, is not affiliated with any foreign carriers, and none of the scenarios outlined in Section 63.12(c) of the Commission's rules apply.